
 
                      CONTACT INFORMATION WHILE CITY FACILITIES ARE CLOSED: 
 
 
 
City Hall, Administration   
Chip Rerig, City Administrator, crerig@ci.carmel.ca.us, Maxine Gullo, Assistant City Administrator, mgullo@ci.carmel.ca.us 
 
General Inquiries: 
Phone:  831-620- 2000; cityclerk@ci.carmel.ca.us 
 
Finance: 
Robin Scattini, 831-620-2019; rscattini@ci.carmel.ca.us 
 
Business License: 
Anna Aubuchon, 831-620-2039; aaubuchon@ci.carmel.ca.us 
 
Human Resources: 
Jane Wilson, 831-620-2017; jwilson@ci.carmel.ca.us 
 
City Hall, Community Planning & Building  
Brandon Swanson, Community Planning & Building Director, bswanson@ci.carmel.ca.us 
 
Building: 
Phone:  831-620-2010; building@ci.carmel.ca.us 
 
Code Compliance: 
Bo Grunde, 831-620-2026, bgrunde@ci.carmel.ca.us 
 
Planning: 
Phone 831-620-2010, planning@ci.carmel.ca.us 
 
Building Inspection: 
Phone 831-620-2065 
 
Community Activities & Library 
Ashlee Wright, Library & Community Activities Director, awright@ci.carmel.ca.us 
 
Phone: 831-620-2020, Leslie Fenton lfenton@ci.carmel.ca.us 
Main Branch Phone 831-624-4629 
Park Branch Phone 831-624-4664 
Email hml.reference@gmail.com 
 
Public Safety 
Chief Tomasi, Director of Public Safety / Police Chief, ptomasi@ci.carmel.ca.us 
 
Emergencies - 911 
General Inquiries: 
Phone:  831-624-6404 
 
Public Works 
Robert Harary, Public Works Director, rharary@ci.carmel.ca.us 
 
General Inquiries: 
Phone:  (831) 620- 2070, publicworks@ci.carmel.ca.us 
 
Forestry 
Sara Davis, 831-620-2073, sdavis@ci.carmel.ca.us 
 
Streets 
Rob Culver, 831-620-2074, rculver@ci.carmel.ca.us 
 
Facilities 
Cleve Waters, 831-620-2075, facilities@ci.carmel.ca.us 
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